UUNGULA WIND FARM — COMMUNITY COMPLAINTS REGISTER

This Community Complaints Register was last updated on 1 May 2025.

2-10

11

12

13

14

15

16

11/01/2024
Feb to Oct
2024

29/11/2024
December

2024
14/01/2025

16/01/2025

13/02/2025

21/02/2025

Method of

Complaint

Email

In person

Phone call

Phone call

DPHI emailed
SQE on behalf
of a community
member

Phone Call

Nature of Complaint

Stakeholder engagement
approach

No Complaints received

Community complaint regarding
Stakeholder engagement

No complaints received

Misunderstanding of Contractual
obligation within neighbour
agreement — regarding payment

Misunderstanding of Contractual
obligation within neighbour
agreement — regarding payment

DPHI advised SQE that a
community member had
submitted a complaint
notification from public member
with concerns around Working
hours / Staging / construction
commencement and
environment

Community concern for
Contractor use of Uungula Road
and Gubora Road, reporting a
dust issue.

Uungula Wind Farm — Community Complaint Register — 01/04/2025
SQUADRON ENERGY

Response and Action Taken

Matter was addressed by CWPR personnel at CCC forum

Matter was addressed with person involved and has been resolved
by UWF personnel with complainant.

Matter was addressed advising stakeholder of contractual
obligations, with matter resolved by UWF personnel with
complainant.

Matter was addressed advising stakeholder of contractual
obligations, with matter resolved by UWF personnel with
complainant.

SQE responded to DPHI addressing 16 specific questions from
DPHlI relating to the concerns raised by the community member.
Response was provided to DPHI from SQE for review. SQE
provided all required information to DPHI who have subsequently
advised no further action at this time.

Matter was addressed by UWF personnel with Principal Contractor.

Road will be fixed and graded following completion of vehicle use
and movement by Contractor. Community member consulted with
and satisfied with outcome.

SQUADRON
ENERGY

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Page 1 of 2



Method of Nature of Complaint Response and Action Taken Status

Complaint

17 30/04/2025 Email Project use of the Twelve Respond to Stakeholder acknowledging complaint. Escalated to Ongoing
Mile and Guroba Road. Project Project Manager/ awaiting response.
activity has caused damage to
Guroba Road which local
residents commute daily on.

Uungula Wind Farm — Community Complaint Register

SQUADRON ENERGY
Page 2 of 2



