## **UUNGULA WIND FARM – COMMUNITY COMPLAINTS REGISTER**



This Community Complaints Register was last updated on 1 May 2025.

ID	Date	Method of Complaint	Nature of Complaint	Response and Action Taken	Status
1	11/01/2024	Email	Stakeholder engagement approach	Matter was addressed by CWPR personnel at CCC forum	Closed
2-10	Feb to Oct 2024		No Complaints received		
11	29/11/2024	In person	Community complaint regarding Stakeholder engagement	Matter was addressed with person involved and has been resolved by UWF personnel with complainant.	Closed
12	December 2024		No complaints received		
13	14/01/2025	Phone call	Misunderstanding of Contractual obligation within neighbour agreement – regarding payment	Matter was addressed advising stakeholder of contractual obligations, with matter resolved by UWF personnel with complainant.	Closed
14	16/01/2025	Phone call	Misunderstanding of Contractual obligation within neighbour agreement – regarding payment	Matter was addressed advising stakeholder of contractual obligations, with matter resolved by UWF personnel with complainant.	Closed
15	13/02/2025	DPHI emailed SQE on behalf of a community member	DPHI advised SQE that a community member had submitted a complaint notification from public member with concerns around Working hours / Staging / construction commencement and environment	SQE responded to DPHI addressing 16 specific questions from DPHI relating to the concerns raised by the community member. Response was provided to DPHI from SQE for review. SQE provided all required information to DPHI who have subsequently advised no further action at this time.	Closed
16	21/02/2025	Phone Call	Community concern for Contractor use of Uungula Road and Gubora Road, reporting a dust issue.	Matter was addressed by UWF personnel with Principal Contractor. Road will be fixed and graded following completion of vehicle use and movement by Contractor. Community member consulted with and satisfied with outcome.	Closed

ID	Date	Method of Complaint	Nature of Complaint	Response and Action Taken	Status
17	30/04/2025	Email	Project use of the Twelve Mile and Guroba Road. Project activity has caused damage to Guroba Road which local residents commute daily on.	Respond to Stakeholder acknowledging complaint. Escalated to Project Manager/ awaiting response.	Ongoing